

Dear Friends:

The **Coraopolis NAACP #26AB-B Branch** is pleased to announce its **3rd Annual Freedom Fund Banquet**. This event is intended to serve as the major fundraiser for The Coraopolis NAACP. As a Non-Profit, volunteer organization, we rely on the support of businesses, corporations, and donations from the public to raise money for our Branch to support our major programs.

A portion of the proceeds from the **Freedom Fund Banquet** will support several Standing Committees that serve as the backbone of the Coraopolis NAACP #26AB-B Branch such as our Community Engagement, Economic Development, Education, and Veterans Affairs to name a few.

This is a great opportunity to promote your business or products through a contribution. We also hope that you plan to attend our popular event this year and invite you to bring along your business associates.

Our **keynote speaker is president of Carlow University Kathy W. Humphrey, PhD**. Dr. Humphrey is revered as an inspirational and visionary leader with a wealth of experience in planning and budgeting, community engagement and D.E.I.

This event will be held **Wednesday, June 19, 2024 from 6:30pm – 9:00pm** at the Montour Heights Country Club, Moon Twp. Doors open at 5:15pm for cocktail hour.

Thank you in advance for your help in underwriting the valuable work of the Coraopolis NAACP #26AB-B Branch.

Sincerely,

## 2024 Freedom Fund Banquet Committee

"Contributions or gifts to The Coraopolis NAACP ACT-SO Unit that are less than \$2500.00 are not tax deductible as charitable contributions for Federal income tax purposes, however they are deductible as an ordinary business expense." Our 501©4 Non-Profit # 87-1210939



## Coraopolis NAACP Freedom Fund Banquet Sponsorship Form

First Name:		Last Name:
Phone:	Email:	
Company/Business Name:		
Business Address:		
Company Website Address:		

**\_\_\_\_\_ Diamond Sponsor \$10,000.00** - Prominent Logo Recognition at the Event; Full Page color ad in event program booklet; Two reserved front tables with 16 Complimentary Tickets; Company logo and link prominently displayed on the Freedom Fund Banquet website; Can make an announcement, 16 Adult memberships for the Coraopolis NAACP.

**\_\_\_\_\_ Gold Sponsor \$5,000.00** - Logo Recognition at the Event; Full page color ad in event program booklet, 8 Complimentary Tickets; Company Logo and Link on the Freedom Fund Banquet Website; 8 Adult memberships for the Coraopolis NAACP.

**\_\_\_\_\_ Silver Sponsor \$3,500.00** - Logo Recognition at the Event; Full Page color ad in Event Program 4 Complimentary Tickets to the event; Company logo and link on the Freedom Fund Banquet Website; 4 Adult memberships for the Coraopolis NAACP.

**Bronze Sponsor \$1500.00** - 4 Complimentary Event tickets – half page color ad in program booklet – Company logo listed on Freedom Fund Banquet Website – 4 Adult memberships for the Coraopolis NAACP.

**\_\_\_\_\_ Table Sponsorship I - \$1000.00 –** 8 Complimentary tickets - table reserved – Full page color ad in program booklet

**\_\_\_\_\_ Table Sponsorship II - \$800.00 –** 8 Complimentary tickets – table reserved – Half page color ad in the program booklet

\_ Table Sponsorship III - \$600.00 - 8 Complimentary tickets - table reserved

Coraopolis NAACP is a 501©4 Non-Profit Organization. Gifts or Contributions less than \$2500.00 are not deductible as charitable contributions for Federal Income Tax purposes, but are deductible as ordinary business expenses. Contributions over \$2500.00 are tax-deductible through the Tides Foundation.

EIN:871210939



## **Program booklet advertising options:**

\_\_\_\_\_ Full Page ad \$400.00 \_\_\_\_\_ Half Page ad \$250.00 \_\_\_\_Quarter Page ad \$150.00 \_\_\_\_\_ Entertainment Sponsor \$1500.00 – Full page color ad in program booklet; Logo recognition on the website as the entertainment sponsor; Recognition at the banquet as the entertainment sponsor; 4 banquet tickets and 4 adult NAACP memberships.

If you would like to make an in-kind donation, we will list you or your business as a contributor in the program booklet.

I/We would like to make an In-kind donation of: \_\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ I/We would like information about advertising on your Branch Website on an annual basis.

\_\_\_\_\_ I/We would like information about advertising on your Freedom Fund Banquet event page.

With your support, The Coraopolis NAACP will be able to fund, support and expand our programs such as our ACT-SO Program for African-American Students grades 9 – 12 which is an academic competition where kids can win a trip to compete at the national competition.

With your support, The Coraopolis NAACP will also be able to fund our Young Adults Program where we can hold Business Mixers. We can also expand our W.I.N. (Women In the NAACP) committee that supports all issues concerning women and children.

Thank you for your support....

Contact the Committee:coraopolisnaacp@gmail.com412 458-6102Payment and ad deadline:May 31, 2024

Make checks payable to: Coraopolis NAACP Mail Form and Check to: Coraopolis NAACP P. O. Box 844 Coraopolis Pa. 15108 Attn: Freedom Fund Banquet

Coraopolis NAACP is a 501©4 Non-Profit Organization. Gifts or Contributions less than \$2500.00 are not deductible as charitable contributions for Federal Income Tax purposes, but are deductible as ordinary business expenses. Contributions over \$2500.00 are tax-deductible through the Tides Foundation.

EIN:871210939